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CDs are $5.00 each.  DVDs (@) are $8.00 each  

 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message_________________ 

5303A&B@ 08/31/18 Friday PM      Occupying Prophetic Ground  (2 CDs – 1 DVD) 

5304@  09/01/18 Saturday AM      The Kingdom of God Has Arrived 

5305A,B&C@ 09/01/18 Saturday PM      Transforming Power of God – PART 1 (3 CDs – 2 DVDs) 

5306@  09/02/18 Sunday AM      The Ministry of Heaven on Earth 

5307A&B@ 09/02/18 Sunday PM      Transforming Power of God – PART 2 (2 CDs – 1 DVD) 

5308@  09/03/18 Monday AM      Anointed For War  

            [6-MP3 Set - $17]  

--------------- 

5406@  08/30/19 Friday PM      Intimacy with God in Difficult Times (2 CDs – 2 DVDs) 

5407@  08/31/19 Saturday AM      Spiritual Transformation and the Call to Win 

5408@  08/31/19 Saturday PM      Breaking Through into the New 

5409@  09/01/19 Sunday AM      Kingdom Service and the Power to Transform 

5410@  09/01/19 Sunday PM      The Warfare of Prophetic Fulfillment 

5411@  09/02/19 Monday AM           Power Evangelism 

            [7 MP3 Set - $18]  

--------------- 

5490@  09/04/20 Friday PM       Prophesy to the Bones 

5491@  09/05/20 Saturday AM       The Kingdom Life – PART 1 

5492@  09/05/20 Saturday PM       The Kingdom Life – PART 2  (2 CDs & 2 DVDs) 

5493@  09/06/20 Sunday AM       A Prophetic Move of God 

5494@  09/06/20 Sunday PM       Developing Spiritual Discernment  (2 CDs) 

5495@  09/07/20 Monday AM       The Discipline of Your Mantle 

            [6 MP3 Set - $17] 

--------------- 

5578@  09/03/21 Friday PM       A Prophetic Forecast 

5579@  09/04/21 Saturday AM       The Principle of a Ready Church 

5580A&B@ 09/04/21 Saturday PM       Revival Culture (with Prophetic Words)  (2CDs) 

5581@  09/05/21 Sunday AM       The Ministry of Holy Ghost Fire 

5582@  09/05/21 Sunday PM       Sudden Beauty – Apostolic and Prophetic Culture 

5583@  09/06/21 Monday AM       The Principle of Victorious Living 

            [6 MP3 Set - $17]   

 

 

 

 



              2 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message_________________ 

5665@  09/02/22 Friday PM      Prophetic Message:”The Glory That Answers” 

5666@  09/03/22 Saturday AM      Possessing a  Kingdom Mind and Strategy 

5667A&B@ 09/03/22 Saturday PM      The Principle of a Word in Time (2 CDs – 2 DVDs) 

5668@  09/04/22 Sunday AM      The Kingdom Work of the Holy Spirit 

5669@  09/04/22 Sunday PM      Lessons Learned in the Secret Place 

5670@  09/05/22 Monday AM      The Virtue of Being Victorious  

            [7-MP3 Set - $22] 

-------------- 

           Theme: AWAKENING THE ASSIGNMENT WITHIN YOU  

5758A&B@ 09/01/23 Friday PM      Revelation  (2 DVDs) 

5759@  09/02/23 Saturday AM      Preparation 

5760A&B@ 09/02/23 Saturday PM      Elevation  (2 DVDs) 

5761  09/03/23 Sunday AM      Administration 

5762A&B@ 09/03/23 Sunday PM      Demonstration  (2 CDs & 2 DVDs) 

5763@  09/04/23 Monday AM      Manifestation  

           [6-MP3 Set - $18] 

-------------- 

           Theme: PRINCIPLES OF A READY CHURCH  

5834@  08/30/24 Friday PM      Prophetic Forecast: The Alarm is Sounding! 

5835@  08/31/24 Saturday AM      Principles of a Ready Church: Being Ready  

5836A&B@ 08/31/24 Saturday PM      Principles of a Ready Church: Faith and Virtue (2 DVDs) 

5837  009/01/24 Sunday AM      Principles of a Ready Church: Prophetic Authority 

5838A&B@ 09/01/24 Sunday PM      Principles of a Ready Church: Intentions (2 DVDs) 

5839@  09/02/24 Monday AM      Principles of a Ready Church: The Power of Honor  

           [6-MP3 Set - $18] 

 

         


